MINTZ+HOKE

Mintz + Hoke Promotes Emily Perine to Accounts Payable Accountant

AVON, Conn. (Sept. 18, 2024) — Mintz + Hoke, an Immersively Different New England advertising agency in the business of building brands for over 50 years, is proud to share the promotion of Emily Perine from Accounts Payable Specialist to Accounts Payable Accountant.

"It's great to see Emily continue to grow within the accounting team," said Dennis Hurlburt, Chief Financial Officer. "Emily excelled in her previous role of Accounts Payable Specialist and I am confident she will continue to shine in her new role as well."



Emily Perine, Accounts Payable Accountant, in Lyon, France in June 2024.

A music, books and poetry lover, Emily brings vibrancy and worldliness to all she does. In her new role, she will be responsible for the financial processing of transactions for the agency, including reconciliation of all overhead, production and media invoices.

"I'm very grateful to continue to grow within this company. There's no better feeling than the dopamine rush of accounting!"

Emily lives in Portland, ME with her adorable dog, Rupert. In her free time, you can find her surfing, playing guitar, writing, reading, hiking and walking with Rupert.

MINTZ+HOKE

Emily holds a Bachelor of Arts in English from UConn.

Connect with her on LinkedIn.

About Mintz + Hoke

Mintz + Hoke is an Immersively Different full-service advertising agency established over 50 years ago. Today, the agency offers an array of services including branding, campaign analytics, creative, design, digital, event management, media, public relations, research, strategy, and social media services. Mintz + Hoke has been recognized as one of Connecticut's Best Places to Work by the *Hartford Business Journal*. Connect with them at www.mintz-hoke.com and follow them on Facebook, LinkedIn, X and Instagram.

###